Port of Port Townsend
2026 Rate Schedule

HERB BECK MARINA - QUILCENE

360.765.3131 or 360.385.6211

Service Rates — Effective January 1, 2026
Approved by Port Commission on November 12, 2025
MOORAGE RATE IS BASED ON OVERALL LENGTH
OR SUIP LENGTH, WHICHEVER IS GREATER.

2026 Rates

MIGHTLY MOORAGE 5 1.07 ft/nt
TEMPORARY TIE-UP ] 7.00

S 13.00 over 35
LONG-TERM MOORAGE 6 month Minimum
Up to 26 fi. S 8.42 ft/mo*
27-29 ft. s 9.07 ft/mo*
30-34 ft. S 9.71 ftfmo*
35-40 ft. s 10.38 ft/mo*
Limited Access —Up to 18" S 5.84 ft/mo*
GUEST MONTHLY 1mo. min. - 6 month max
Up to 26 ft. S 10.43 ft/mo™*
27-29 ft. S 11.24 ftfmo™
30-34 ft. s 12.02 ft/mo*
35-39 ft. 5 12.86 ft/mo™
40-50 ft. S 14.46 ft/mo*
ELECTRICAL FEES
Nightly Electric s 6.00
Connect Fee s 35.00
Base Electric Fee ] 11.00 /mo

Metered Electric @ ] 0.1193 per KWH
(subject to change with utility rate increase)

WATER FEES
Residential
Base 3 42.61
Usage - Tier | {0-5,000 gal.) S 0.38 /100 gallons
Usage - Tier Il (5,001-10,000 ] 0.52 /100 gallons
Commercial
Base s 4261
Usage S 0.52 /100 gallons

(subject to change with utility rate increase)

STORAGE

Empty Boat Trailer

Daily S 8.50 /day
weekly s 42.00 [week
Monthly S 105.00 /month

*12.84% WA State Leasehold Excise Tax (LHT) assessed in addition
to Port charges for stays of 30 days or more. If stay exceeds 30 days,
the LHT will be added to the first 29 days.

** Subject to Current Sales Tax Rate

Credit Card Transactions are subject to a 3% Processing Fee

See Miscellaneous Rates and Fees for other fees that apply.
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